Number of Vehicles Sold 9,826   14,046   9,426   -4.1% -32.9% 49,574

Light Vehicles (Qt.) 2,091   1,735   2,207   +5.5% +27.2% 7,953

Direct Sales Light Vehicles (Qt.) 7,735   12,311   7,219   -6.7% -41.4% 41,621

Average Ticket of Sales (R$ Thousand) 72.1   85.3   83.8   +16.2% -1.7% 81.9

21

2. Capital structure

Original ended 1Q22 with a net cash position of BRL 167.0 million, an increase of 130.5% year-on-year and 251.1% compared to 4Q21, mainly

due to the contribution to support a new growth cycle via acquisitions.

3. Returns

22

1. Main financial highlights - Pro forma

As of 1Q22, the operations of BBC Pagamentos and Madre insurance brokerage will be consolidated into BBC Bank. Thus, the following table

represents, in a proforma way, the BBC figures considering BBC Pagamentos and Madre in all periods.

2. Main financial highlights - Accounting

BBC - Proforma

Financial Highlights

(R$ million)
1Q21 4Q21 1Q22 ▲Y o Y ▲Q o Q LTM

Net Revenue 11.7   14.2   15.5   +32.8% +9.5% 54.4

Total Costs (2.3)   (1.4)   (3.8)   +65.7% +160.5% (9.7)

Gross Profit 8.3   10.3   11.8   +42.5% +14.2% 38.8

Operational Expenses (4.4)   (5.1)   (9.8)   +122.1% +92.2% (23.7)

EBIT 1.1   2.6   1.9   +81.6% -25.0% 7.5

Margin (% NR from Services) 9.1% 18.2% 12.5% +3.4 p.p. -5.7 p.p. 13.9%

Financial Result (1.3)   (2.2)   (2.8)   +118.8% +23.4% (7.8)

Taxes (1.0)   (1.4)   (0.0)   -97.1% -97.9% (3.7)

Net Income (1.2)   (1.1)   (0.8)   -31.7% -22.8% (4.0)

Margin (% Total NR) -10.6% -7.7% -5.4% +520.0% +230.0% -7.3%

BBC Leasing

Financial Highlights

(R$ million)
1Q21 4Q21 1Q22 ▲Y o Y ▲Q o Q LTM

Credit Intermediation Net Revenue 10.3   12.2   12.6   +22.8% +3.6% 45.6

EBIT 3.6   5.6   4.0   +11.4% -29.0% 17.2

Margin (% NR from Services) 35.0% 46.2% 31.7% -3.3 p.p. -14.5 p.p. 37.7%

Net Income 1.4   2.1   1.3   -5.3% -37.2% 6.1

Margin (% Total NR) 13.4% 17.0% 10.3% -310.0% -670.0% 13.4%

BBC Pagamentos (In process of development and scale gain)

Financial Highlights

(R$ million)
1Q21 4Q21 1Q22 ▲Y o Y ▲Q o Q LTM

Credit Intermediation Net Revenue 0.6   1.0   1.9   +199.2% +83.4% 4.8

EBIT (2.7)   (3.3)   (2.3)   -16.1% -30.4% (10.5)

Margin (% NR from Services) -435.0% -321.8% -122.1% +312.9 p.p. +199.7 p.p. -220.7%

Net Income (2.8)   (3.3)   (2.3)   -17.1% -31.5% (10.7)

Margin (% Total NR) -440.5% -327.2% -122.1% +31840.0% +20510.0% -223.7%

Madre corretora de seguros

Financial Highlights

(R$ million)
1Q21 4Q21 1Q22 ▲Y o Y ▲Q o Q LTM

Net Revenue 0.8   1.0   1.0   +31.3% +5.8% 4.0

EBIT 0.2   0.2   0.2   +12.8% -3.2% 0.9

Margin (% NR from Services) 24.3% 22.7% 20.8% -3.5 p.p. -1.9 p.p. 22.4%

Net Income 0.1   0.2   0.2   +31.6% +12.6% 0.6

Margin (% Total NR) 17.5% 16.5% 17.6% +10.0% +110.0% 15.8%

BBC

Financial Highlights

(R$ million)
1Q21 4Q21 1Q22 ▲Y o Y ▲Q o Q LTM

Net Revenue 10.3   12.2   15.5   +50.9% +27.2% 48.5

Total Costs (2.3)   (1.4)   (3.8)   +65.7% +160.5% (9.7)

Gross Profit 8.0   10.8   11.8   +46.7% +9.4% 38.8

Operational Expenses (4.4)   (5.1)   (9.8)   +122.1% +92.2% (23.7)

EBIT 3.6   5.6   1.9   -46.1% -65.7% 15.1

Margin (% NR from Services) 35.0% 46.3% 12.5% -22.5 p.p. -33.8 p.p. 31.2%

Financial Result (1.2)   (2.2)   (2.8)   +123.6% +25.5% (7.6)

Taxes (1.0)   (1.4)   (0.0)   -97.0% -97.8% (3.5)

Net Income 1.4   2.1   (0.8)   -161.4% -140.6% 4.0

Margin (% Total NR) 13.4% 17.1% -5.4% -18.8 p.p. -22.5 p.p. 8.2%

Operations (Qt.) 426   454   324   -23.9% -28.6% 1,820

Present Value of Operations 186.1   239.1   263.7   +41.7% +10.3% 263.7

23

The analyses below consider the Proforma amounts shown on the previous page.

In 1Q22, BBC recorded Total Net Revenues of BRL 15.5 million (+32.8% year-on-year and +9.5% vs. 4Q21), mainly due to the increase in

Financial Intermediation Revenues from Rental operations (+22.8% year-on-year and +3.6% q/q).

BBC recorded Net Loss of BRL 0.8 million in 1Q22 (-31.7% year-on-year and -22.8% compared to 1Q21). The loss comes from BBC

Pagamentos which is in the process of developing and gaining scale. Excluding the operations of BBC Pagamentos, Banco BBC would have

a net income of BRL 1.5 million in 1Q22, stable compared to BRL 1.5 million in 1Q21.